CIN: L74900MH2016PLC280315 | Website: www.sancodetech.com
 Reg. Office – 403, Shreya House, Parera Hill Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai, MH, India, 400099

Email id – info@sancodetech.com | Contact No. – (022)49622853

11,11,111 (Eleven Lakh Eleven Thousand One Hundred and Eleven) Equity Shares (One Equity
Share for One Warrant issued) of the Company of the face value of 10/- each vide approval of board
of directors in the meeting held on 13th December, 2025 as follows:

SN. Name of the allottee Convertible warrants

allotted
1. ZNL Startup Accelerator LLP 4,44,444

2. North Star Opportunities Fund VCC - Lighthouse
Capital Incorporated VCC Sub- Fund

6,66,667

13. Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue:
SN. Category *Pre-issue #Pre Issue

considering full
conversion of

11,11,111
Convertible
Warrants

$Post Issue
considering full
conversion of

23,25,582
Convertible
Warrants

No. of
shares
held

% of
shares
held

No. of
shares
held

% of
shares
held

No. of
shares
held

% of
shares
held

A Promoters and Promoter Group Holding

1 Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family

1459640 35.87 1459640 28.18 1924640  25.64

Bodies Corporate 1492881 36.69 1937325 37.40 1937325 25.81
Sub Total (A) (1) 2952521 72.56 3396965 65.58 3861965 51.45

2 Foreign 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0.00
Promoters/ Promoter

Group
0 0.00 0 0.00 370195 4.93

Individuals / HUF 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0.00
Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0.00
Sub Total (A) (2) 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0.00

Sub Total (A) 2952521 72.56 3396965 65.58 4232160 56.39
B1 Institutions

(Domestic)
0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0.00

Alternative

Investment Fund
0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0.00

Sub Total B1 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0.00

B2 Institutions (Foreign) 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0.00
Foreign Portfolio

Investors Category I
0 0.00 666667 12.87 666667 8.88

B2 Sub Total B2 0 0.00 666667 12.87 666667 8.88
B3 Central Government/

State Government(s)/
President of India

0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0.00

B4 Non-Institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0.00

http://www.sancodetech.com/

SANCODE TECHNOLOGIES LTD

   CIN: L74900MH2016PLC280315 | Website: www.sancodetech.com
 Reg. Office – 403, Shreya House, Parera Hill Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai, MH, India, 400099

Email id – info@sancodetech.com | Contact No. – (022)49622853

Key Managerial

Personnel
0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0.00

Resident Individuals

holding nominal
share capital up to Rs.

2 lakhs

657607 16.16 657607 12.70 657607 8.76

Resident Individuals

holding nominal
share capital in

excess of Rs. 2 lakhs

182739 4.49 182739 3.53 182739 2.43

Bodies Corporate 154500 3.80 154500 2.98 1644887 21.92

Non-Resident Indians
(NRIs)

12000 0.29 12000 0.23 12000 0.16

Any Other (specify) 42000 1.04 42000 0.81 42000 0.56
Firm/Trust 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0.00

HUF 67500 1.66 67500 1.30 67,500 0.90
Sub Total B4 1116346 27.44 1116346 21.55 2606733 34.73

B=(B1+B2+B3+B4) 1116346 27.44 1783013 34.42 3273400 43.61
Total (A+B) 4068867 100.00 5179978 100.00 7505560 100.00

*The pre preferential Issue shareholding pattern as on the December 31, 2025 as available from
the Registrar of Share Transfer Agent.

# The pre-issue shareholding as shown above is calculated assuming full subscription and
allotment of the Warrants and conversion of Warrants into equity shares i.e., 11,11,111.

$ The post-issue shareholding as shown above is calculated assuming full subscription and
allotment of the Warrants and conversion of Warrants into equity shares i.e., 23,25,582.

14. Proposed time frame within which the issue or allotment shall be completed:

Pursuant to the requirements of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,